ACT 91

S.B. NO. 2334-82

A Bill for an Act Providing Penalties for Violations of Chapter 290 Relating to Abandoned Vehicles.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 290, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"§290- Penalties. Whoever violates any of the provisions of this chapter or any lawful rule promulgated by the director of finance under authority of this chapter, for the violation of which no penalty is provided by law, shall be fined not less than \$50 nor more than \$500."

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.1

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 15, 1982.)

Notes

1. The text has been edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.